
August 

August 9 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Paul Kirkpatrick            
“The Extreme Gardener” from Gardenacious 
 
August 23 (Monday) 10.30am. 
Visit to Meg & Clive Probyn’s Garden -                
158 Oxley Drive, Mittagong  
 
 

September 

September 13 (Monday) 2.00pm 

Club Meeting. Speaker: Elaine Lye - “Gardens of 

Morocco, Portugal & Spain” 

 

September 17 – October 4 
Tulip Time 
 
September 27 (Monday) 10.30am 
Visit to Merryleigh Brindley’s Garden - 
16 Myosotis St, Bowral 
 
 

October 

October 9 (Saturday) 9.00am  

Plant Stall at Annette Lane’s Garden, Cnr Bracken 

St & Oxley Drive, Mittagong 

 

October 11 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Robyn Bible                   
“The Geranium Lady”  
 
October 19-21 (Tuesday – Thursday) 
Coach Trip to Mayfield Garden and the 
surrounding area 
 
October 25 (Monday) 10.30am 
Visit to Barbara Bell’s Garden - 40 Warby St, 
Bowral and Noelene & Bob Bailey’s Garden -      
19 Ayrshire Parade, Retford Park 
 
 
 

November  

November 8 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Judith Oysten               
“The Historic Rose Lady” 
 
November 22 (Monday) 10.30am. 

Visit to Julianne Allen’s Garden - 2 Blackett Place, 
Bowral and Deb Evered’s Garden - 10 Blackett 
Place, Bowral 
 

 December 

December 6 (Monday) 
Christmas function. Bookings essential, 
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February 

February 8 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting.  Speaker: Matthew Ott 
Physiotherapist 
To be held at Mittagong RSL, Cnr Bessemer St & 
Old Hume Highway, Mittagong.  
 
February 22 (Monday) 10.30am. 
Garden Visit - The Shrubbery, 650 Sally’s Corner 
Road, Exeter 
 
 

March 

March 8 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Mark Massey from 
Mother Earth Nursery, Kenthurst   
To be held at Mittagong RSL, Cnr Bessemer St & 
Old Hume Highway Mittagong. 
 
March 22 (Monday) 10.30am. 
Visit to Susan Hand’s garden - 2 Clark St Bowral  

 

 

Events on this program are subject 
to change and will only proceed if 
NSW Health regulations allow 

 

April 

April 12 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Judy Horton 
This meeting will be a Friendship Afternoon with 
a gathering of Southern Highlands & Districts 
Garden Clubs. Cost -$10 
To be held at Mittagong RSL, Cnr Bessemer St & 
Old Hume Highway, Mittagong 
 
April 17 – 18 SHBG Autumn Gardens Weekend & 

Plant Fair  

 

May 

May 10 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: John Swainston -        
“How to photograph your Garden”  
To be held at Mittagong RSL, Cnr Bessemer St & 
Old Hume Highway, Mittagong 
 
 
 
May 28 (Friday) 7.30am. 
Coach Trip to Ulladulla where we will visit 3 
gardens. To be presented in conjunction with the 
Ulladulla Garden Club 

 

 

June 

June 7 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting and AGM. Speaker: Chris Webb 
“Garden Design and Landscaping” 
To be held at Mittagong RSL, Cnr Bessemer St & 
Old Hume Highway, Mittagong 
 
Please note: this is the first Monday of the 
month due to the Queen’s Birthday Public 
Holiday. 
 
Membership renewals due. 
 
June 21 (Monday) 10.30am. 
“Picture on the Big Screen” Morning followed by 
Soup and Slices 
 
 

July 

July 12 (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: “The Orchid Man” 
 
July 26 (Monday) 8.30am 
Coach Trip to Camellias R Us - Glenorie, and 
Mother Earth Nursery - Kenthurst  
 


